Noticee PAN 

1 7 Praveen Gupta AAEPG1976F  

2 12 Babita Gupta AAEPG1745N 

Exchange is in receipt of communication from SEBI, wherein SEBI has informed that the above 

mentioned noticees have complied with Para No. 149(i) wherein “An amount of ₹11,37,19,170/- 

(Rupees eleven crores thirty-seven lacs nineteen thousand one hundred and seventy only), being 

the total amount of unlawful gains earned from the alleged violations, shall be impounded, jointly 

and severally in the manner as provided in Table 100 and Noticees are directed to open fixed 

deposit account(s) in a Scheduled Commercial Bank to credit/deposit jointly and severally the